No. 1/Home/MAG/13/2015-2016/**656** U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Moti Daman: 396 220.

Dated:- 10 /09 /2015

<u>ORDER</u>

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20 (1) and of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to appoint the following officers as Executive Magistrate for Daman District for the forthcoming Panchayat Election.

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer.
1.	Shri Lalit V. Solanki, Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Nani Daman.
2.	Shri M. D. Patel, Asstt. Director of Education, Nani Daman.
3.	Shri Kiran Bhatia, CIF & Boiler, Daman.
4.	Shri Chiman. B. Patel, Asstt. Director of Education, District Panchayat, Moti Daman.
5.	Shri P.P. Parmar, ATP, Town Planning, Daman.
6.	Shri Mayank Rana, Asstt. Engineer, PWD, Daman.
7.	Shri M.P. Singh, Asstt Engineer, Electricity Deptt., Nani Daman.
8.	Shri M.J. Mandaliya, Astt. Engineer, PWD, Daman.
9.	Smt. Abhilasha Agrawal, Superintendent of Fisheries, Daman.
10.	Shri Manoj R. Kamlia, Dy. Director of Accounts, Directorate of Accounts, Daman.
11.	Shri B. G. Contractor, Principal, GHS, Dabhel.
12.	Shri P.C. Rana, Asstt. Engineer, PWD, Nani Daman.
13.	Shri Suresh M. Halpati, Dy. Director (Accts) Govt. Polytechnic, Daman.

The above officers shall work under the overall control of the Collector and District Magistrate, Daman

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(P.S. Jani) Additional Secretary (Home)

To

The concerned Officer.

Copy to :-

- 1. P.P. S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Moti Daman
- 2. P. S. to Development Commissioner, Moti Daman
- 3. The Collector, Daman
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Daman.
- 6. The Deputy Director Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in Govt. Gazette.

7. The Assistant Director (O.L.) Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi 8. The DIO for uploading in the official website of the Collector, Daman.

9. The Office Copy/Guard File